TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM545414

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly		Execution Date	Entity Type
Custom Culinary, Inc.		10/11/2019	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Griffith Foods International Inc.	
Street Address:	ne Griffith Center	
City:	Alsip	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60803	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3710747	CHEF'S KITCHEN		
Registration Number:	1478863	CUSTOM		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3032912400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (303) 291-2300

pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com Email:

Alexander J.A. Garcia / Perkins Coie LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: **Suite 4900**

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	087192-4073
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexnder J.A. Garcia
SIGNATURE:	/Alexander Garcia/
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment (10-11-19)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment (10-11-19)#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment (10-11-19)#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006772 FRAME: 0777

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is effective as the date the Assignment first becomes fully executed by and between Custom Culinary, Inc., an Illinois corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), and Griffith Foods International Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of record of the trademarks set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herewith, and all other rights appurtenant, including, but not limited to, common law rights, title and interest, trade name rights and the right to recover for past infringement, throughout the world, in and to said trademarks (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademarks") and the registration for the Trademarks, also set forth in Schedule A (hereinafter collectively referenced to as the "Registrations");

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign, grant and deliver exclusively unto Assignee its rights, title and interest of every kind and nature whatsoever in and to the Trademarks and Registrations, together with the goodwill relating thereto, and all rights of action and claims for past infringement thereof;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Registrations; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all rights, title and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademarks and Registrations, together with (i) the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks and Registrations, (ii) all income, royalties, damages and payments in respect of the Trademarks and Registrations, and (iii) all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for infringement of the Trademarks and Registrations.

Assignor will assist Assignee as reasonably necessary to secure, perfect, maintain or evidence the rights hereby transferred.

This Agreement may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same instrument.

[Signature Page to Follow]

145318472.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006772 FRAME: 0778

CUSTOM CULINARY, INC.

GRIFFITH FOODS INTERNATIONAL INC.

Ву:_____

Name: David Kim

Title: General Coursel

Date: October 11 , 2019

Rv.

Name: David Kim

Title: General Counsel

Date: October 11 ,2019

Schedule A

Country	Mark	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
UNITED STATES	CHEF'S KITCHEN	76508712	4/22/2003	3710747	11/17/2009
UNITED STATES	CUSTOM	73633325	12/2/1986	1478863	3/1/1988

- 3 -

145318472.2

RECORDED: 10/16/2019

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006772 FRAME: 0780**